AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				D CODE	PAGE OF PAGES 1 3	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 014	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3-26-2002	4. REQUISITION/PURCHA	ASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	
ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY	If other than Item 6)	CODE		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissi Division of Contracts and Proper Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch 1 Washington DC 20555				CODE		
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. AME	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
SCHREIBER TRANSLATIONS, INC. Attn: Maria Schulman 51 Monroe Street, Suite 101 Rockville, MD 20850			10A. MC	98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-10-99-145		
				ATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE	FACILITY CODE	AMENIDMENTS	0.200			
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by telegram or letter, provided each telegram and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If require IT MOE (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:	If by virtue of this amendment you con letter makes reference to the solid No change EM APPLIES ONLY TO MO DIFIES THE CONTRACT/OR	DIFICATIONS OF	er already submitted iment, and is received in the contracts of the contract of the	d, such change may be need prior to the opening here. ORDERS, EM 14.	nade	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS NOT SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHO	MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE		anges in paying office, appr			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	Unilateral FAR 52.217-9					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is no	ot, is required to sign this docu	ment and return	copies to th	ne issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org	anized by UCF section headings, including solicit	ration/contract subject matter v	here feasible.)			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document of the doc	ument referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretolon		OF CONTRACTING OFFICE		7	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES	MALERICA M	1/100/	16C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		1-4-7	(Signatule of Contracting	_/	03-26-2002 ORM 30 (REV. 10-83)	

CONTINUATION PAGE

The purpose of this modification is (1) to exercise Option Year 2 of the contract and (2) designate a new NRC Project Officer for the contract. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Option Year 2 is hereby exercised in accordance with FAR 52.217-9 at the prices set forth in Section B.1. As a result, the contract ordering ceiling set forth in Section C.3 is hereby increased by \$133,390 from \$384,410 to \$517,800. As a result, Section C.3 is hereby deleted and replaced by the following Section C.3:

C.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)

- (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$517,800. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$156,500. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

(END-OF-CLAUSE)

2. In addition, the contract expiration is changed to April 29, 2003. As a result, Section C.4 of the contract is changed to read as follows:

C.4 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 1 (JUN 1988)

The ordering period for this contract shall commence on 4/30/99 and will expire 4/29/2003. Any orders issued during this period shall be completed within the time specified in the order, unless otherwise specified herein. (See 52.216-18 - Ordering). The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional one-year term.

(END-OF-CLAUSE)

3. Ms. Victoria Voytko is designated as the new Project Officer for this contract. Accordingly, name and phone no. in paragraph (a) of Secion C.5 are hereby changed to read as follows:

Name: Victoria Voytko Telephone 301-415-6075 (Address remains unchanged)

4. A recap of obligations to date is set forth below:

Total FY 99 Obs: \$60,000
Total FY 99 Deobs: (\$25,000)
Total FY 00 Obs: \$20,000
Total FY 01 Obs: \$29,500
Total FY 02 Obs: \$72,000
Cumulative Obs: \$156,500

NRC-10-99-145 014

5. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.